

2014 Douglas Park Asphalt Improvements (RI)
 CONTRACT NUMBER 27-14 (K4-027)

Receive bids: Thursday, July 17, 2014, 2:00 P.M. Local Time

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in as accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated:

			Johnson & Sons Paving Lannon, WI 5% Bid Bond		Cicchini Asphalt LLC Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond		Poblocki Paving Corporation West Allis, WI 5% Bid Bond		
STATE #	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	1	2894 SY	Removing Pavement	\$ 5.42	\$ 15,685.48	\$ 4.56	\$ 13,196.64	\$ 5.28	\$ 15,280.32
2	2	678 LF	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$ 6.15	\$ 4,169.70	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,068.00
3	3	208 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 8.61	\$ 1,790.88	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,747.20
4	4	1 EA	Removing Catch Basin	\$ 430.50	\$ 430.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
5	5	1 LS	Common Excavation	\$ 24,354.00	\$ 24,354.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 39,016.12	\$ 39,016.12
6	6	410 Cu. Yds.	Excavation -Below Subgrade	\$ 19.68	\$ 8,068.80	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 7,872.00
7	7	2315 TON	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$ 14.76	\$ 34,169.40	\$ 17.25	\$ 39,933.75	\$ 14.40	\$ 33,336.00
8	8	695 TON	Base Aggregate Dense 3 inch	\$ 15.99	\$ 11,113.05	\$ 18.70	\$ 12,996.50	\$ 15.60	\$ 10,842.00
9	9	24 SY	Concrete Pavement- 6 inch	\$ 71.34	\$ 1,712.16	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 1,670.40
10	10	18 SY	Concrete Pavement- 8 inch	\$ 78.72	\$ 1,416.96	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 1,382.40
11	11	589 TON	HMA Pavement Binder, Type E- 0.3	\$ 85.60	\$ 50,418.40	\$ 99.98	\$ 58,888.22	\$ 82.00	\$ 48,298.00
12	12	458 TON	HMA Pavement Surface, Type E-0.3	\$ 85.60	\$ 39,204.80	\$ 109.81	\$ 50,292.98	\$ 88.00	\$ 40,304.00
13	13	31 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 inch Type D	\$ 40.59	\$ 1,258.29	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 1,227.60
14	14	26 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 inch Type D (Driveway)	\$ 40.59	\$ 1,055.34	\$ 24.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 1,029.60
15	15	899 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 5 - Inch	\$ 4.92	\$ 4,423.08	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,820.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,315.20
16	16	140 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 6 - inch	\$ 5.23	\$ 732.20	\$ 4.25	\$ 595.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 714.00
17	17	12 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$ 61.50	\$ 738.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
18	18	1 EA	Electrical J-Box	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 1,574.00
19	19	60 LF	Electrical Conduit 2 inch (Granular Backfill)	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,130.00
20	20	85 LF	Timber Wall Tile Drain 4 - inch (Granular Backfill)	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,568.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 722.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00
21	21	40 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 4 -inch (Granular Backfill)	\$ 79.95	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00
22	22	62 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 6-inch (Granular Backfill)	\$ 79.95	\$ 4,956.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,836.00
23	23	94 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 12-inch (Granular Backfill)	\$ 98.40	\$ 9,249.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,024.00
24	24	1 EA	48 inch Dia. Catch Basin	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00
25	25	1 EA	24 inch Dia. Nylo Plast Inlet	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	26	2 EA	Modify Existing Catch Basin	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00
27	27	2150 LF	Pavement Marking, Paint, 4 - inch	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 8,707.50	\$ 4.86	\$ 10,449.00
28	28	21 EA	Pavement Marking Arrows	\$ 28.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,646.00
29	29	5 EA	Pavement Marking Symbols Paint	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,890.00
30	30	360 LF	Pavement Marking Diagonal Paint, 8- inch	\$ 0.65	\$ 234.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,700.00
31	31	52 EA	6 Feet Parking Stall Stops	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,396.00
32	32	1056 SY	Salvaged Topsoil	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,851.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,864.00
33	33	407 SY	Topsoil	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,319.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 3,524.62
34	34	1056 SY	Erosion Mat Class 1 - Type B	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,534.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,795.20
35	35	5 EA	Inlet Protection Type B	\$ 93.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
36	36	1 EA	Inlet Protection Type C	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
37	37	14 LBS	Fertilizer Type A	\$ 2.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 176.54
38	38	8 LBS	Seeding Mixture No. 40	\$ 12.30	\$ 98.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56.76	\$ 454.08
39	39	407 SY	Sod Lawn	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,011.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 3,076.92
40	40	5 EA	Post Tubular Steel 2 inch x 2 inch x 14 feet	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
41	41	5 EA	Sign Reflective Type II (Handicap)	\$ 93.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00
42	42	7 EA	Bollards	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
43	43	82 LF	8 inch x 8 inch Timber Retaining Wall	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,988.00
44	44	82 LF	Speed-Rail Railing	\$ 173.00	\$ 14,186.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00
45	45	168 LF	Sawing Concrete	\$ 3.69	\$ 619.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 604.80
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL				\$ 282,777.21		\$ 293,643.04		\$ 308,087.00	